

Corrigendum

Corrigendum No. 01/665/CTB/2017, Dated - 09.05.2017

Expression of Interest (EOI) for Development, Operation and Maintenance of Water Sports activities and Integrated Recreation Facilities at Khutaghat Dam, Bilaspur, Sarodhadadar Dam, Kabirdham, Chitrakote Waterfall, Bastar, and Kosarteda Dam, Kondagaon Chhattisgarh

Please refer to the advertisement dated 12.05.2017 regarding the " Expression of Interest (EOI) for Development, Operation and Maintenance of Water Sports activities and Integrated Recreation Facilities at Khutaghat Dam, Bilaspur, Sarodhadadar Dam, Kabirdham, Chitrakote Waterfall, Bastar, and Kosarteda Dam, Kondagaon Chhattisgarh".

Earlier, EOI was published for Development, Operation and Maintenance of Water Sports activities and Integrated Recreation Facilities at Khutaghat Dam, Bilaspur, Sarodhadadar Dam, Kabirdham, Chitrakote Waterfall, Bastar, and Kosarteda Dam, Kondagaon Chhattisgarh. Now one place "Khutaghat Dam" is replaced from Ghongha Jalashay, Dist. Bilaspur in the entire EOI

The all amendments in RFP document are as follows -

- 1) "Expression of Interest (EOI) for Development, Operation and Maintenance of Water Sports activities and Integrated Recreation Facilities at Khutaghat Dam, Bilaspur, Sarodhadadar Dam, Kabirdham, Chitrakote Waterfall, Bastar, and Kosarteda Dam, Kondagaon Chhattisgarh"

Amendment: One place "Khutaghat Dam" is replaced from Ghongha Jalashay, Dist. Bilaspur in the entire EOI. Hence the above should read as below:-

"Expression of Interest (EOI) for Development, Operation and Maintenance of Water Sports activities and Integrated Recreation Facilities at Sarodhadadar Dam, Kabirdham, Chitrakote Waterfall, Bastar, Kosarteda Dam, Kondagaon and Ghongha Jalashay, Bilaspur Chhattisgarh"

- 2) **RFP document submission date is extended for 30 days, hence Revised date for submission of RFP document is 27.07.2017.**

3) Page No. 11 - Ticket pricing & Insurance

1. Operator shall provide third party insurance to the extent of at least Rs.5.00 lakhs (Rupees Five Lakhs) per passenger.

Amendment: The above should read as below:-

1. Operator shall provide third party insurance to the minimum limit of third party Insurance according to the rule of third party insurance limit from registered Insurance companies of Govt. of India.

4) Page No. 11 - Ticket pricing & Insurance

3. Water Sports operator shall ensure that the ticket rates for each ride with the period of duration is prominently displayed on the beach where water sports activities are being carried out. The ticket rates may be revised from time to time with permission from CTB.

Amendment: The above should read as below :-

3. Water Sports operator shall ensure that the ticket rates for each ride with the period of duration is prominently displayed on the beach where water sports activities are being carried out. The ticket rates may be revised by the agency from time to time as per the market demand and supply with prior intimation given to CTB.

5) Page No. 13 - "Essential Terms and Conditions"

1. Net worth of the Bidder/Applicant agency during financial year 2015-16 or 2016-17 shall be at least 3 times of the total proposed investment. Minimum Investment should be Rs. 5.00 Crore for each site.
5. If bidding party is a consortium than lead member of the consortium (alone) must qualify all criteria mentioned in the EOI. The members of the consortium should enter a MOU/agreement and only lead partner/member of the consortium shall sign the agreement. The MOU in non - judicial stamp paper of appropriate denomination should be submitted to CTB along with the proposal.

Amendment: The above should read as below:-

1. Net worth of the Bidder/Applicant agency during financial year 2015-16 or 2016-17 shall be equal to the total proposed investment. Minimum Investment should be Rs. 5.00 Crore for each site.
5. If bidding party is a consortium than all the members of the consortium shall collectively qualify all criteria mentioned in the EOI. The members of the consortium should enter a MOU/agreement and all partner/member of the consortium shall sign the agreement. The MOU in non - judicial stamp paper of appropriate denomination should be submitted to CTB along with the proposal.

6) Page No. 13 - "Technical Submission"

2. Experience if any.

Amendment: The above should read as below:-

2. Experience if any in related field.